Nevada MMIS 837P Transaction Companion Guide
Professional Health Care Claims
HIPAA Version 5010
Nevada Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS)
Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)
Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP)
 i
10/19/2015 Nevada MMIS 837P Transaction Companion Guide

mileage, enter a 1 for quantity.
2400 CN1 Contract Information
 CN101 Contract Type Code  395
 CN102 Contract Amount 395
2400 NTE Line Note
 NTE01 Note Reference
Code
413 On transportation claims, enter
ADD.
 NTE02 Line Note Text  413 Enter line level free-text remarks
as needed (enter claim level
remarks in Loop 2300).
 20
10/19/2015 Nevada MMIS 837P Transaction Companion Guide
(pv11/12/2014)
Loop Segment Name Page
in IG
Comments
2410 LIN Drug Identification
 LIN02 Product or Service ID
Qualifier
425 N4 = NDC
 LIN03 National Drug Code  425 An NDC is required when a J
or Q procedure code is billed
in Loop 2400, Segment SV1,
Data Element SV101-2.
2410 CTP Drug Quantity
 CTP04 Quantity 426 Enter the actual NDC quantity
dispensed.
 CTP05-1 Unit or Basis for
Measurement Code
427 Enter the appropriate unit of
measure:
F2 = International Unit
GR = Gram
ME = Milligram
ML = Milliliter
UN = Unit
2410 REF Prescription or
Compound Drug
Association Number
 REF01 Prescription or
Compound Drug
Association Number
XZ XZ = Pharmacy Prescription
Number
2420A PRV Rendering Provider
Specialty Information
 PRV03 Provider Taxonomy
Code
433 A taxonomy code is
recommended when using a
National Provider Identifier
(NPI).
 21
10/19/2015 Nevada MMIS 837P Transaction Companion Guide
(pv11/12/2014)
Loop Segment Name Page
in IG
Comments
2420A REF Rendering Provider
Secondary
Identification
 REF01 Reference
Identification
Qualifier
434-
435
0B = State License Number
1G = Provider UPIN
G2 = Provider Commercial
Number
LU = Location Number